Flood-related advisories

Sep 15, 11:15 am

Potable water served by the Regional Water Authority of Asheville, Buncombe and Henderson Counties System has been restored. Samples collected from multiple locations within the system have been analyzed in a State Certified Laboratory and found to be free of coliform bacteria.

Based on these results, the continued presence of adequate disinfectant residuals and the maintenance of consistent pressure throughout the system, the North Carolina Department of Environment and Natural Resources has authorized rescinding the boil water advisory for all areas effective immediately.

Some areas of the water system may continue to experience discolored water, and crews are flushing lines within those areas. Customers who experience discolored water or air in the lines are advised to wait until it is clear before using it. Residents, businesses and industries served by this system are urged to continue to report any leaks or problems to the City of Asheville Customer Services Division at (828) 251-1122.

SHARE
About Webmaster
Mountain Xpress Webmaster Follow me @MXWebTeam

Before you comment

The comments section is here to provide a platform for civil dialogue on the issues we face together as a local community. Xpress is committed to offering this platform for all voices, but when the tone of the discussion gets nasty or strays off topic, we believe many people choose not to participate. Xpress editors are determined to moderate comments to ensure a constructive interchange is maintained. All comments judged not to be in keeping with the spirit of civil discourse will be removed and repeat violators will be banned. See here for our terms of service. Thank you for being part of this effort to promote respectful discussion.

Leave a Reply

To leave a reply you may Login with your Mountain Xpress account, connect socially or enter your name and e-mail. Your e-mail address will not be published. All fields are required.